Thence East Grom said point, one hundred feet and twenty-two hundredths (100.22), along the 
South line of Block 8 of Kirkland Heights, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 
3, at Page 214, of the Public Records of Dade County, Florida, and its prolongation to the Wtst; 

Thence Northerly one hundred and sixty-five (165) feet, along the East line of Lot 5, of sajd 
Block 8 of said Kirkland Heights, to the North line of the Southwest Quarter (SWN), of Section 
4, Township 54 South, Range 41 East; 

.Thence West along the North h e  of the Southwest Quarter (SWA) of said Section 4, this line